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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 805

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 MARCH 2011
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)

805. Mrs D A Schifer (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether (a) her departments or (b) any of its affiliated entities have purchased any tickets for the ICC Cricket World Cup 2011; if not, why not; if so, (i) what process has been followed to purchase these tickets, (i) how many tickets have been purchased, (iii) for which matches, (iv) what has been the total cost of these tickets, (v) what are the reasons for purchasing these tickets, (vi) to whom will each of these tickets be allocated and (vii) on what was the decision for the allocation of these tickets based? NW8T76E
--00000-—
REPLY:
(a) No, the Department has not purchased any tickets for the ICC Cricket World Cup 2011.

(b) No, the Departments entities have not purchased any tickets for the ICC Cricket World
Cup 2011.

(b)(i) Falls away.
(b)(ii) Falls away.
(b)(iii) Falls away.
(b)(iv) Falls away.
(b)(v) Falls away.
(b)(vi) Falls away.
(b)(vii) Falls away.
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